
ADBC Summit 2019 Attendee List

Name Institution Job Title Email ORCID Twitter Handle

J Ryan Allen
University of Colorado Museum of Natural 
History Herbarium

Project Coordinator Southern 
Rocky Mountain TCN james.r.allen@colorado.edu @juliamallen

Julie Allen University of Nevada Reno Assistant Professor jallen23@unr.edu

Philip Anders Illinois Natural History Survey Biological Informatician anders2@illinois.edu

Marina Ascunce University of Florida Researcher ascunce@ufl.edu

Diego Barroso Illinois Natural History Survey Project Manager barroso@illinois.edu

Narayani Barve University of Florida Post‐Doc associate nbarve@flmnh.ufl.edu JMBFMNH

John Bates
Field Museum and Natural Science 
Collections Alliance Curator jbates@fieldmuseum.org 0000‐0002‐5809‐5941

Reed Beaman National Science Foundation Program Director rsbeaman@nsf.gov

Amanda Bemis Florida Museum of Natural History Collections Manager abemis@flmnh.ufl.edu

Jason Best Botanical Research Institute of Texas Director of Biodiversity Informatics jbest@brit.org
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐7414‐5523

Rudiger Bieler Field Museum curator rbieler@fieldmuseum.org @davidcblackburn

David Blackburn University of Florida Associate Curator dblackburn@flmnh.ufl.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐1810‐9886

Alnycea Blackwell iDigBio Project Assistant ablackwell@floridamuseum.ufl.edu @jibloch, @BlochLab

Jonathan Bloch University of Florida/FLMNH Curator/Professor jbloch@flmnh.ufl.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0003‐1484‐6931 boonesoffice



James Boone Bishop Museum Entomology Collection Manager jboone188@gmail.com @MattBorths

Matthew Borths Duke Lemur Center, Duke University Curator, Division of Fossil Primates matthew.borths@duke.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐3840‐5308

Lisa Boucher University of Texas at Austin Assistant Curator/Interim Director lisadboucher@austin.utexas.edu
@WIRCInsects, 
@Mutillidae

Craig Brabant
Wisconsin Insect Research Collection, 
University of Wisconsin–Madison Academic Curator brabant@entomology.wisc.edu

https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐1752‐5597 lbrensk

Laura Brenskelle University of Florida PhD student lbrensk@ufl.edu

Sarah Bush
University of Utah, School of Biological 
Sciences Associate Professor bush@biology.utah.edu

https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐2913‐4876

Kenneth Cameron Univ of Wisconsin ‐ Madison Herbarium Director kmcameron@wisc.edu @camerongenomes

Stephen Cameron Purdue University Professor cameros@purdue.edu

Mariel Campbell Museum of Southwestern Biology Senior Collection Manager campmlc@unm.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0003‐0536‐5044 roncanepa

Ron Canepa ACIS IT rcanepa@ufl.edu

David Cannatella National Science Foundation Program Director dcannate@nsf.gov @CaterinoLab

Michael Caterino Clemson University Professor mcateri@clemson.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐2597‐5707

Beth Chambers William & Mary Curator bhcham@wm.edu @CatDigsBio

Cat Chapman iDigBio
Biodiversity Informatics 
Coordinator cchapman@floridamuseum.ufl.edu

neil cobb NAU research professor neilscobb@gmail.com
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐6155‐9444



Anthony Cognato Michigan State University Professor cognato@msu.edu

Anne Marie Countie Harvard University Herbaria Digital Imaging Project Manager acountie@oeb.harvard.edu

Edward Davis University of Oregon Associate Professor edavis@uoregon.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐0918‐5852 @noe_delasancha

Noé de la Sancha Chicago State University Associate Professor delasancha@msn.com
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐1342‐5556

Casey Dillman Cornell University
Curator of Fishes, Amphibians and 
Reptiles cbd63@cornell.edu @aadineen

Ashley Dineen UC Museum of Paleontology Sr. Museum Scientist aadineen@berkeley.edu

Dmitry Dmitriev Illinois Natural History Survey research scientist arboridia@gmail.com 0000‐0002‐3293‐4794

Evin Dunn
Merriam Powell Center for Environmental 
Research

Systems Administrator/ Software 
Developer evindunn14@gmail.com chandraearl

Chandra Earl Florida Museum of Natural History Graduate Student sunray1@ufl.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0001‐9850‐882X @CatherineMEarly

Catherine Early Florida Museum of Natural History Postdoctoral Researcher cearly@floridamuseum.ufl.edu @LeanneElder_

Leanne Elder
University of Colorado Museum of Natural 
History Collections Manager leanne.elder@colorado.edu

https://orcid.org/0000‐
0001‐5244‐9780 libbyellwood

Libby Ellwood La Brea Tar Pits Postdoc ellwoodlibby@gmail.com
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0003‐1602‐1917 @milkweedguy

Mark Fishbein Oklahoma State University
Professor and Director of the 
Herbarium mark.fishbein@okstate.edu 0000‐0003‐3099‐4387

John Flynn American Museum of Natural History Frick Curator of Fossil Mammals jflynn@amnh.org

Linda S Ford Harvard Museum of Comparative Zoology Director, Collections Operations lford@oeb.harvard.edu



Craig Freeman University of Kansas Senior Curator ccfree@ku.edu

Peter Fritsch Botanical Research Institute of Texas Vice President of Research pfritsch@brit.org @ShellyGaynor

Shelly Gaynor University of Florida Graduate Student Michellegaynor@ufl.edu @coleopteriste

Conrad P.D.T. Gillett University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa Postdoctoral Research Fellow cgillett@hawaii.edu

Jillian Goodwin iDigBio/ Florida Museum of Natural History  Conference Manager jvgoodwin@fsu.edu

Chris Grinter California Academy of Sciences Collection Manager of Entomology cgrinter@calacademy.org
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐3769‐1664 @SkepticalMoth

Robert Gropp AIBS Executive Director rgropp@aibs.org

Robert Guralnick Florida Museum of Natural History Curator rguralnick@flmnh.ufl.edu

Haley Hale Texas Tech University Technician haley.hale@ttu.edu

Garth Holman University of Michigan Herbarium Project Manager gholman@umich.edu @garthraven

Bruce Holst Marie Selby Botanical Gardens Vice President for Botany bholst@selby.org

Amber Horning
Bille L. Turner Plant Resources Center, 
University of Texas at Austin Assistant Curator amber.horning@austin.utexas.edu

Pamela Horsley San Diego Natural History Museum Data Manager pamela.horsley@gmail.com

Johanna Jantzen University of Florida Grad student jjantzen@ufl.edu

Aditi Jayarajan University of Florida Graduate Student aditij@ufl.edu @DitiJay



David Jennings University of Florida / Florida Museum iDigBio Project Manager djennings@flmnh.ufl.edu 0000‐0003‐0520‐6983

Christine Johnson American Museum of Natural History Curatorial Associate cjohnson@amnh.org
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐8173‐4027 @AntsCjohnson

Andrew Johnson
School of Forest Resources and 
Conservation, University of Florida Research Scientist ajj@ufl.edu 0000‐0003‐3139‐2257

Matt Johnson E.L. Reed Herbarium, Texas Tech University Director matt.johnson@ttu.edu

Doug Jones Florida Museum of Natural History Director dsjones@flmnh.ufl.edu

Laurel Kaminsky University of Florida Digitization Coordinator lkaminsky@flmnh.ufl.edu @LepLichenLaurel

Akito Kawahara Florida Museum of Natural History Associate Professor & Curator kawahara@flmnh.ufl.edu

Oliver Keller University of Florida Graduate Research Assistant okeller1977@gmail.com
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0001‐5067‐3316 @dr_firelfly

Eric Knox Indiana University
Director, Indiana University 
Herbarium eknox@indiana.edu 0000‐0002‐1662‐0218

John Korbin Sandia National Laboratories R&D Engineer johnkorbin@gmail.com

Erica Krimmel iDigBio Staff ekrimmel@gmail.com

Erin Jane Lapasaran
McGuire Center for Lepidoptera and 
Biodiversity

Digitization Researcher & 
Volunteer Coordinator elapasaran@ufl.edu

Siobhan Leachman Wikimedians of Aotearoa New Zealand Wikimedian Siobhan_Leachman@yahoo.co.nz 0000‐0002‐5398‐7721 @SiobhanLeachman

Dax Ledesma University of Tennessee at Chattanooga Undergraduate student bgq527@mocs.utc.edu

Taehwan Lee University of Michigan Museum of Zoology
Collection Manager/Research 
Scientist taehwanl@umich.edu



Michelle LeFebvre
Florida Museum of Natural History, 
University of Florida Assitant Curator of Archaeology mlefebvre@floridamuseum.ufl.edu

Bruce Lieberman University of Kansas Professor & Senior Curator blieber@ku.edu Trilolight

Jessica Light Texas A&M University Associate Professor jlight2@tamu.edu 0000‐0001‐6462‐3045 je_light

Cindy Looy UC Berkeley Associate Professor looy@berkeley.edu 0000‐0002‐3292‐4916

Bruce MacFadden University of Florida
Distinguished Professor anf 
Director bmacfadd@ufl.edu

Jessica Maisano UT Austin Research Scientist jessiemaisano7@gmail.com

Michael Denslow SERNEC  Project Manager md68135@appstate.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐5431‐3542 @mwdenslow

Steven Manchester Florida Museum of Natural History Curator of Paleobotany steven@flmnh.ufl.edu

Elizabeth Martin U.S. Geological Survey Biologist elizabeth_martin@usgs.gov

Austin Mast Florida State University Professor amast@bio.fsu.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐4995‐0467 @austin_mast

Jennifer Messick University of Central Oklahoma Assistant Professor jmessick1@uco.edu

Istvan Miko
UNH Collection of Insects and other 
Arthropods Collections manager istvan.miko@gmail.com

https://orcid.org/0000‐
0001‐9719‐0215

Andrew Miller Illinois Natural History Survey Mycologist amiller7@illinois.edu

Aida Miró University of Florida Researcher amiro@floridamuseum.ufl.edu

Michael Moody University of Texas at El Paso
Associate Professor, Herbarium 
Director mlmoody@utep.edu



Abigail Moore University of Oklahoma, MPBIO/OBS Assistant Professor and Curator abigail.j.moore@ou.edu 0000‐0002‐0712‐3842 balsamorhiza19

Sean Moran Florida Museum of Natural History Graduate Student smmoran@ufl.edu

Zack Murrell Appalachian State University
Professor and Department 
Chairperson murrellze@appstate.edu

Thomas Nash University of Wisconsin Prof. emeritus tom.nash@asu.edu n/a n/a

Mare Nazaire Rancho Santa Ana Botanic Garden Administrative Curator mnazaire@rsabg.org

Chris Neefus University of New Hampshire
Professor of Plant Biology & 
Biometrics chris.neefus@unh.edu

Gil Nelson iDigBio Director, iDigBio gnelson@floridamuseum.ufl.edu

Nicole Neu‐Yagle Denver Museum of Nature & Science Assistant Collections Manager Nicole.Neu‐Yagle@DMNS.org

Eric Olson ORCID Engagement Lead e.olson@orcid.org
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐5989‐8244 @olsonscholcomm

Sarah Orlofske University of Wisconsin  ‐ Stevens Point Assistant Professor Sarah.Orlofske@uwsp.edu 0000‐0002‐6103‐7005

Matthew Pace The New York Botanical Garden Assistant Curator mpace@nybg.org

Larry Page Florida Museum of Natural History Curator of Fishes lpage@flmnh.ufl.edu

Deborah Paul Florida State University / iDigBio
Digitization / Workforce 
Development Manager dpaul@fsu.edu

https://orcid.org/0000‐
0003‐2639‐7520 @idbdeb

Katie Pearson Cal Poly, SLO Project Manager katelin.d.pearson24@gmail.com 0000‐0003‐4947‐7662 @TheMereKat

Kent D. Perkins
University of Florida Herbarium, Florida 
Museum of Natural History Collection Manager kperkins@flmnh.ufl.edu



Molly Phillips iDigBio
Education, Outreach, and Diversity 
Coordinator mphillips@flmnh.ufl.edu @StellarSquirrel

Jeanette Pirlo Florida Museum of Natural History Graduate Student jpirlo@flmnh.ufl.edu @PaleoPirlo

Caleb Powell University of Tennessee at Chattanooga M.S. Candidate calebadampowell@gmail.com

Jesse Pruitt Idaho Virtualization Lab Lab Manager pruijess@isu.edu

Richard Pyle Bishop Museum Researcher deepreef@bishopmuseum.org 0000‐0003‐0768‐1286

Cassandra Quave Emory University Assistant Professor cquave@emory.edu
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0001‐9615‐7886 QuaveEthnobot

Gabor Racz State Museum, University of Nebraska museum collection manager gracz2@unl.edu

Zach Randall Florida Museum of Natural History Biological Scientist zrandall@flmnh.ufl.edu @zach__randall

David Reed University of Florida Associate Provost dlreed@ufl.edu

Tiana Rehman Botanical Research Institute of Texas Herbarium Collections Manager trehman@brit.org
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐7824‐7631 @tfrehman

Nicholas Rejack iDigBio/University of Florida ‐ ACIS Lab
System Administrator and 
Programmer nrejack@acis.ufl.edu

Greg Riccardi Florida State University Professor griccardi@fsu.edu 0000‐0002‐3850‐9983

Roland Roberts National Science Foundation Science Advisor /BIO Centers rolrober@nsf.gov

Joyce Sakamoto Penn State University Assistant Research Professor jms1198@psu.edu

John Salventi Marie Selby Botanical Gardens 941 366 5731 jsalventi@selby.org



John Sattar Macroscopic Solutions Representative JSattar@nerac.com

Katja Seltmann UC Santa Barbara
Director, Cheadle Center for 
Biodiversity seltmann@ccber.ucsb.edu

https://orcid.org/0000‐
0001‐5354‐6048 irene_moon

Joey Shaw University of Tennessee at Chattanooga Professor of Biology joey‐shaw@utc.edu

Liz Shea Delaware Museum of Natural History Curator of Mollusks eshea@delmnh.org 0000‐0002‐5379‐8410

Petra Sierwald Field Museum of Natural History Associate curator psierwald@fieldmuseum.org

John Slapcinsky Florida Museum of Natural History Collections Manager slapcin@flmnh.ufl.edu

Mark Smith Macroscopic Solutions Representative mark@macroscopicsolutions.com @Macropods

Sarah Smith Michigan State University Curator smith462@msu.edu

James Solomon Missouri Botanical Garden Cuator of the Herbarium jim.solomon@mobot.org

Pamela Soltis University of Florida
Distinguished Professor and 
Curator psoltis@flmnh.ufl.edu 0000‐0001‐9310‐8659

Daniel Spalink Texas A&M University Assistant Professor dspalink@tamu.edu

Caroline Storer Florida Museum of Natural History Assistant Scientist cgstorer@ufl.edu 0000‐0002‐0349‐0653 @cgstorer

Kat Sullivan Milwaukee Public Museum
Terrestrial Parasite Tracker Project 
Manager kathrynsully95@gmail.com

Gavin Svenson Cleveland Museum of Natural History
Director of Research and 
Collections gsvenson@cmnh.org

Barbara Thiers The New York Botanical Garden Director of the Herbarium bthiers@nybg.org
https://orcid.org/0000‐
0002‐8613‐7133 bthiers



Carmi Thompson Florida Museum of Natural History Collection Specialist cthompson@floridamuseum.ufl.edu @bibibivalve

Erika Tucker University of Michigan Museum of Zoology
Insect Collection Manager & Ass. 
ResearchScientist emtucker@umich.edu

Christopher Tyrrell Milwaukee Public Museum Director of Collection Informatics tyrrell@mpm.edu 0000‐0001‐6019‐2153 @mpmbotany

Michael Wall San Diego Natural History Museum Curator of Entomology mwall@sdnhm.org

Lisa Wallace Old Dominion University Associate Professor lewallac@odu.edu

Elizabeth Waring Northeastern State University Assistant Professor waringe@nsuok.edu @LizzWaring

Joseph White Baylor University Professor of Biology Joseph_D_White@baylor.edu 0000‐0002‐9249‐5009

Michael Whiting Brigham Young University
Professor and Curator of 
Arthropods Michael_Whiting@byu.edu

Julie Winchester MorphoSource
Product Manager & Lead 
Developer julie.winchester@duke.edu

Thomas Wood Florida Museum of Natural History Docent‐FLMNH gingers@gator.net

Brett Woods High Point University Chair and Associate Professor bwoods@highpoint.edu

Jean Woods Delaware Museum of Natural History Curator of Birds jwoods@delmnh.org @delmnhjean

Karen Wright Texas A&M University Associate Curator kwright@tamu.edu

April Wynn University of Mary Washington Assistant Professor of Biology awynn@umw.edu

Zhaofu Yang UF Researcher zfy6511@gmail.com



Norine Yeung Bishop Museum Malacology Curator nyeung@hawaii.edu

Jenn Yost Cal Poly State University Associate Professor jyost@calpoly.edu

Daniel Young University of Wisconsin Professor of Entomology young@entomology.wisc.edu

Jennifer Zaspel Milwaukee Public Museum Research Curator zaspelj@mpm.edu @zaspellab


